PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI530064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TiVo LLC	08/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Adeia Media Holdings LLC
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number
. , , ,	10192192
Application Number:	
Application Number:	10269918
Application Number:	10136537
Application Number:	11022898
Application Number:	09841644
Application Number:	10204841
Application Number:	10103486
Application Number:	10407090
Application Number:	10665738
Application Number:	12189828
Application Number:	10847198
Application Number:	10703949
Application Number:	11428295
Application Number:	10761108
Application Number:	11081009
Application Number:	15212699
Application Number:	16554268
Application Number:	17138192
Application Number:	18441655
Application Number:	10823869
	•

PATENT REEL: 069083 FRAME: 0311

508789819

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10825926
Application Number:	11719047
Application Number:	10945085
Application Number:	12636510
Application Number:	14085517
Application Number:	11136049
Application Number:	11445616
Application Number:	11448207
Application Number:	13033721
Application Number:	14058779
Application Number:	11881905
Application Number:	13549909
Application Number:	13962527
Application Number:	15710760
Application Number:	17136406
Application Number:	17895338
Application Number:	11503476
Application Number:	14798988
Application Number:	17125969
Application Number:	17956131
Application Number:	11561541
Application Number:	14493947
Application Number:	16102279
Application Number:	17130571
Application Number:	12062498
Application Number:	14497260
Application Number:	15332299
Application Number:	16519857
Application Number:	17745586
Application Number:	12156725
Application Number:	14536885
Application Number:	15975193
Application Number:	12235556
Application Number:	14217167
Application Number:	15820733
Application Number:	16915196
Application Number:	17137880
Application Number:	18227689

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12035856
Application Number:	14755577
Application Number:	15676178
Application Number:	12426899
Application Number:	15942113
Application Number:	16789086
Application Number:	17138648
Application Number:	18097695
Application Number:	12512769
Application Number:	13455773
Application Number:	14792041
Application Number:	15417354
Application Number:	15844680
Application Number:	16284709
Application Number:	17138627
Application Number:	18233022
Application Number:	12343779
Application Number:	12435037
Application Number:	12402897
Application Number:	13464186
Application Number:	15137743
Application Number:	12435025
Application Number:	12435053
Application Number:	13285333
Application Number:	12496081
Application Number:	15843846
Application Number:	16728476
Application Number:	18085378
Application Number:	18629200
Application Number:	12474796
Application Number:	14304341
Application Number:	17137156
Application Number:	18376493
Application Number:	12494347
Application Number:	13616362
Application Number:	13925217
Application Number:	14293531
Application Number:	12618502

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15793397
Application Number:	12783926
Application Number:	12874517
Application Number:	13494102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462196229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (646)973-2525

Email: carolina.rodriguez@hglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haley Giuliano LLP
Address Line 1: 75 Broad Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001441-Multi
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolina Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	Carolina Rodriguez
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2- Tivo LLC to Adeia Media Holdings LLC Name Change#page1.tiff source=2- Tivo LLC to Adeia Media Holdings LLC Name Change#page2.tiff source=2- Tivo LLC to Adeia Media Holdings LLC Name Change#page3.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIVO LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "TIVO LLC" TO "ADEIA MEDIA HOLDINGS LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT
9:16 O'CLOCK A.M.

SE ANNE

6028813 8100 SR# 20223259266

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204158994

Date: 08-15-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:16 AM 08/15/2022 FILED 09:16 AM 08/15/2022 SR 20223259266 - File Number 6028813

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TIVO LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TiVo LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Adeia Media Holdings LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall, as amended, read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Adeia Media Holdings LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 15th day of August 2022.

TIVO LLC

By: Paul Davis
Name: Paul Davis

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment Changing Name (TiVo LLC)]

PATENT

REEL: 069083 FRAME: 0317 **RECORDED: 10/01/2024**